

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ___

Introduced by: Pryor, Harris, Shackleford, Jackson, Smith V, Porter, Bartlett, Summers, Pack, Hatcher

1 A HOUSE RESOLUTION recognizing Phi Beta Sigma 2 Fraternity, Inc., and Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Inc.

Whereas, Phi Beta Sigma Fraternity, Inc., and Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Inc., are the only National Pan-Hellenic Council organizations that can claim an authentic brother-sister association through a constitutional bond;

Whereas, This constitutional bond, strengthened throughout the decades, has allowed both organizations to work closely together as they attempt to materialize what their founders envisioned through a deep and abiding dedication to enhancing and promoting systematic fellowship, civic engagement, justice, equal rights, and service to all humankind; and

13 Whereas, Phi Beta Sigma Fraternity, Inc., and Zeta Phi Beta

20242299



HR 1535/DI 140 2024

1	Sorority, Inc., assemble united on the grounds of the Indiana
2	State Capitol on the 27th day of the second month in the year
3	2024 to manifest a steadfast vision and the effectiveness of
4	advocacy: Therefore,
5	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
6	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
7	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
8	bestows great gratitude upon the members of Phi Beta Sigma
9	Fraternity, Inc., and Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Inc., for their
10	unwavering commitment to public advocacy.
11	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
12	Representatives shall transmit a copy of this resolution to State
13	Representative Cherrish Pryor for distribution.

